## Law Office of Gregory D. Allen

Post Office Box 585 Salyersville, Kentucky 41465-0585 Phone (606) 349-8000 Fax (606) 349-8006



July 13, 2016

JUL 25 2016

Public Service Commission

Talia R. Matthews, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Case No. 2016-00174

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Please grant Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative a thirty (30) day extension to file its rate application in the above mentioned case. Additional time is needed to gather information for filing the application.

Do not hesitate to contact either Kerry K. Howard at 606-743-3179 or me at 606-349-1382 if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

nlly

Gregory D. Allen Attorney for Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative

Cc: Kerry K. Howard, General Manager/CEO Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative

> Attorney General Utility Intervention and Rate Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, Kentucky 40601